
1 KOSEI YAMAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 6 65.31 26.13 39.18 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2Lo+2T 4.30 0.23 4.531 2 2 1 1

2 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.14 3.542 2 0 0 0

3 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1.810 1 2 0 1

4 CSp1 1.40 0.23 1.631 2 2 1 2

5 1A 1.10 0.18 1.280 2 2 2 1

6 2F 1.80 0.12 1.921 1 0 0 1

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.69 3.292 3 3 3 2

8 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 4.333 3 3 2 1

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.80 3.803 3 3 2 2

22.30 26.13

Skating Skills 2.00 3.923.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.753.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00

Performance 2.00 3.924.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75

Composition 2.00 4.004.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.004.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75

39.18

2 SAKUTARO YOSHINO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 3 63.43 25.43 38.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.14 1.50-3 -3 -5 -5 -5

2 2S+2Lo+2T 4.30 0.11 4.411 2 1 0 0

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.70 3.702 2 3 3 1

4 2F+2T 3.10 0.30 3.401 2 2 2 1

5 2Lz 2.10 0.21 2.311 1 1 0 1

6 CSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

7 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 4.333 2 3 3 1

8 2F 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 1 0 1

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.80 3.802 3 3 3 2

22.94 25.43

Skating Skills 2.00 3.833.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.673.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.924.00 3.75 3.75 5.00 4.00

Composition 2.00 3.834.00 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.753.75 3.50 3.75 5.00 3.75

38.00
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3 Yuto HASEGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 2 50.86 18.54 32.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S 1.30 0.13 1.430 1 2 1 1

2 2Lo 1.70 -0.79 0.91-3 -5 -5 -4 -5

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.201 0 2 1 0

4 1A+1Eu+2S 2.90 0.09 2.990 1 2 0 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 2 1 1 0

6 CSp1 1.40 -0.09 1.310 0 -1 -1 -1

7 1Lze e 0.48 -0.11 0.37-2 -3 -1 -2 -3

8 1F+2T 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.031 2 3 2 1

18.18 18.54

Skating Skills 2.00 3.333.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00

Transitions 2.00 3.083.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75

Performance 2.00 3.253.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 2.75

Composition 2.00 3.333.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.172.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 2.75

32.32

4 HAYAO TOKUSHITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 1 43.15 14.81 28.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1S 0.40 -0.20 0.20-3 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2T< < 1.04 -0.28 0.76-3 -3 -2 -2 -4

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.770 1 1 1 -1

4 1Lz!+1A+SEQ ! 1.36 -0.15 1.21-1 -2 -1 -2 -1

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 1 1

6 2S 1.30 -0.30 1.00-2 -2 -2 -3 -3

7 1F+1T+1T 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.171 0 1 0 0

9 CSpB 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 1 0 -1

15.10 14.81

Skating Skills 2.00 3.002.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75

Transitions 2.00 2.672.25 2.50 3.25 3.25 2.25

Performance 2.00 2.752.25 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.50

Composition 2.00 2.922.75 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 2.832.50 2.75 3.50 3.00 2.75

28.34
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5 Satoshi SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 8 41.57 16.41 25.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

2 2Lz!< ! 1.68 -0.78 0.90-4 -4 -5 -5 -5

3 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 -1 0

4 CSpB 1.10 -0.04 1.06-1 0 0 -2 0

5 2S+1T 1.70 -0.09 1.61-1 -1 0 -1 0

6 2F<+2T+1T < 3.14 -0.43 2.71-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

7 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

8 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.530 1 1 2 1

9 CCoSp1 2.00 0.20 2.200 1 1 1 1

17.32 16.41

Skating Skills 2.00 2.832.50 3.25 2.50 3.00 3.00

Transitions 2.00 2.332.25 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.25

Performance 2.00 2.582.25 3.00 2.25 2.75 2.75

Composition 2.00 2.422.25 3.25 2.50 2.50 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 2.422.25 3.00 2.25 2.50 2.50

25.16

6 Naoki OGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 4 39.03 12.19 26.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1Lz 0.60 -0.24 0.36-3 -4 -4 -4 -4

2 1F+2T 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 -1

3 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.68 0.68-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

4 CSpB 1.10 -0.11 0.99-1 0 -2 -2 0

5 FSSpB 1.70 0.11 1.810 1 0 1 1

6 2S<<+2T<<+SEQ+1Lo* * 0.64 -0.20 0.44-5 -5 -4 -5 -5

7 1A 1.10 0.04 1.140 0 1 1 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.330 1 1 1 0

9 CCoSpB 1.70 -0.06 1.640 0 -1 0 -1

13.00 12.19

Skating Skills 2.00 2.922.75 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00

Transitions 2.00 2.502.50 2.50 3.00 2.50 2.25

Performance 2.00 2.672.50 2.75 3.25 2.75 2.50

Composition 2.00 2.752.75 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 2.582.50 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.50

26.84
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7 Seran MIUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 5 38.15 13.65 24.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2Tq q 2.60 -0.30 2.30-2 -2 -2 -4 -3

2 1A+1Eu<<+2S< << 2.14 -0.55 1.59-5 -5 -4 -5 -5

3 CSp1 1.40 -0.19 1.21-3 0 -2 -2 0

4 1Lz 0.60 0.00 0.600 -1 0 0 0

5 FSSp1 2.00 -0.07 1.930 1 -1 -1 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 -2 1 0

7 2T 1.30 -0.04 1.26-1 0 0 -1 0

8 1F 0.50 -0.02 0.48-1 -1 0 0 0

9 CCoSpBV 1.28 0.00 1.280 0 0 0 1

14.82 13.65

Skating Skills 2.00 2.582.50 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.25

Transitions 2.00 2.332.25 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.25

Performance 2.00 2.502.50 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.50

Composition 2.00 2.422.75 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 2.422.50 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.25

24.50

8 gen YAJIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 7 38.03 11.53 27.00 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2S 1.30 -0.39 0.91-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 2S 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 1F+1Lo+1T 1.40 0.00 1.400 0 -1 0 0

4 CSpB 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.171 0 0 1 0

6 1Lz 0.60 0.00 0.600 0 0 0 0

7 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

8 FSSpBV 1.28 0.04 1.32-1 1 1 0 0

9 CCoSpBV 1.28 0.00 1.280 1 -1 0 0

12.36 11.53

Skating Skills 2.00 2.922.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75

Transitions 2.00 2.582.25 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50

Performance 2.00 2.752.50 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75

Composition 2.00 2.582.50 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 2.672.25 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.75

27.00

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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9 Takeru KANOSUE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 9 30.77 9.29 23.48 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2S+1T 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 1 0 0

2 2T 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSpBV 1.28 -0.13 1.15-2 0 -1 -1 -1

4 1Lz 0.60 -0.30 0.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.00-2 0 0 0 0

6 CSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

7 1F!+1T+1Lo ! 1.40 -0.08 1.32-3 -2 -1 -2 -1

8 1A 1.10 0.07 1.170 0 1 1 1

9 CoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

10.38 9.29

Skating Skills 2.00 2.582.50 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.50

Transitions 2.00 2.172.00 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.00

Performance 2.00 2.332.00 2.75 2.50 2.00 2.50

Composition 2.00 2.332.25 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 2.332.25 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.25

23.48

Falls:  -2.00 (4)
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